### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael J. Schutte	06/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	StayConnect, LLC	
Street Address:	21535 Blakely Shore Drive	
City:	Cornelius	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28031	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364868

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)271-9551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-271-9550

Email: geverman@evermanlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: EVERMAN LAW FIRM, PA

Address Line 1: 6000 Fairview Road, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205E-0416D3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory R. Everman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 29:

PATENT REEL: 024613 FRAME: 0568

Attorney's Docket No.: 205E-0416D3

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations
paid to the undersigned, each of the undersigned, Michael J. Schutte, agrees to assign,
and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to StayConnect, LLC, whose address is
21535 Blakely Shore Drive, Cornelius, NC , a corporation of North Carolina (hereinafter
"Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories,
dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all applications for
patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Decorative Cord Securing Cover for an Electrical Outlet
for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
<u>June 29, 2010</u> , Serial No
1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate

2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient

or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

- 3) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVERMAN LAW FIRM, PA the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned names.

	Carlo			
Inventor	(	Date	June 29, 2010	
	Michael I Schutte			

RECORDED: 06/29/2010